
BHEP Alliance
1492 Montauk Hwy., Bellport, NY 11713

631-286-9264

Contact:  Jackie Martin

bhepjackie@aol.com 

Catholic Charities
90 Cherry Lane, Hicksville, NY 11801

516-733-7045

Central Info & Referral

Contact: Paula Malloy

Malloy.paula@CatholicCharities.cc

Choice for All
59 Babylon Turnpike, Roosevelt, NY 11757

516-544-2955

Contact:  Jacob Dixon

jdixon@choiceforall.org

Colonial Youth &  
Family Services
464 Wm. Floyd Pkwy., #12

Shirley, NY 11967

631-281-4461

Contact:  Ray Hopp

Rhopp@colonialyfs.com

Opens January 4, 2020

Community Action  
Southold Town
316 Front St., Greenport, NY 11944

631-477-1717

Contact:  Cathy Demeroto

cdemeroto@castsoutholdtown.org

Community Chest South Shore
207 Grove Avenue, Cedarhurst, NY 11516

516-374-5800

Contact:  Fay Kirsch, Accounting

accounting@communitychestss.org

Community Counseling  
Too Outreach
468 A Neighborhood Road

Mastic Beach, NY 11951

631-772-6219; 631-300-7910

Contact:  Holly Gordon

gordontherapy@gmail.com

Dept. of Human Services  
Resource Center (Amityville)
1 Commerce Blvd., Amityville, NY 11701

631-464-4340

Contact:  Saundra James

sjames@townofbabylon.com 

EAC
175 Fulton Ave. Ste. 401, Hempstead, NY 11550

516-565-4327

Contact:  Liz McDermott

Liz.McDermott@eacinc.org

Family Service League
(Manor Field Family Center)

90 E. 5th St. Huntington Station, NY 11746

631-425-9694

Contact:  Penny Antonio

pantonio@fsl-li.org

Family Service League
(Riverhead Family Center)

208 Roanoke Ave, Riverhead, NY 11901

631-591-7577

Contact:  Ronnie Fioriglio

veronica.fioriglio@fsl-li.org

Family Service League
(Wm. Floyd Family Center)

338 Blanco Drive, Mastic Beach, NY 11951

631-874-1327

Contact: Diana Diaz

diana.diaz@fsl-li.org

Family Service League
(Bay Shore Family Center)

1444 5th Ave, Bay Shore, NY 11706

631-650-0104

Contact Catherine Albanese

calbanese@fsl-li.org

Hempstead Works
50 Clinton St, Suite 400, Hempstead, NY 11550

516-485-5000, extension 1154

Contact: Kurt Rockensies

KRockensies@hempsteadworks.com

Hispanic Brotherhood
59 Clinton Ave, Rockville Centre, NY 11570

516-766-6610

Contact: Awilda Rosario

rosario.a.hbrvc@gmail.com

Long Island Council  
of Churches
230 Hanse Avenue, Freeport, NY  11520

516-868-4989

Contact:  Yolanda Murray

liccmurray@yahoo.com

Margert Community Corp.
325B 37th St., Far Rockaway, NY 11691

718-471-3724

Contact:  Stephanie Lawes

stephanielawes@nyct.net

Society of St. Vincent  
de Paul 
249 Broadway, Bethpage, NY 11714

516-822-3132

Contact:  Terri Zenobio

Info@svdpli.org 

 

Town of Huntington
Human Services Department 

100 Main Street, Huntington, NY 11743

631-351-3304

Contact:  Carmen Kasper

ckasper@huntingtonny.gov

Town of Huntington Senior Center 

423 Park Ave, Huntington, NY 11743 

Laurie Byrne, Social Worker 

631-351-3253 ext. 4016  

LByrne@huntingtonNY.gov

Town of Southampton
116 Hampton Road, Southampton, NY 11968

631-702-2418 or 631-506-9978

Contact:  Julie Hobson

jhopson@southamptontownny.gov

Tues. & Wed.  9-5 – By Appt.

In extreme emergency

on other days use 631-506-9978.

Wyandanch Community
Resource Center
1585 Straight Path, Wyandanch, NY 11798

631-643-1957/1963

631-643-1960/1971

Contact: Beverly Theodore

btheodore@townofbabylon.com

PROJECT WARMTH IN-TAKE LOCATIONS


